HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Ways and Means to Original House Bill No. 27 by Representative Lance Harris

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 5, after "through (C)," and before "(F)(introductory" delete "(E)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 8, after "321(M)," and before "331(T)" insert "321.1(E),"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 17, after "through (C)," and before "(F)(introductory" delete "(E)"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, at the beginning of line 14, delete "through June 30, 2023"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 6, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 7, delete lines 3 and 4 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 12, delete lines 1 through 5 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 12, line 6, change "(103)" to "(104)"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 12, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 19 "(104) Diesel fuel, butane, propane, or other gases used or consumed for farm purposes as provided in R.S. 47:305.37(A).
- 21 (105) The use of steam produced through the processing of a raw agricultural
- 22 product used in a facility predominately and directly engaged in the processing of an
- agricultural product, by a manufacturer as defined in R.S.47:301(3)(i)(ii)(bb) based
- on being assigned a North American Industrial Classification System Code within
- 25 the agricultural, forestry, fishing, and hunting Sector 11.
- 26 (106) Refunds for purchases of tangible personal property by international
- 27 travelers as part of the Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program pursuant to R.S.
- 28 <u>51:1301 et seq.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 12, line 10, after "2018" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 11 in its
- 3 entirety, and insert a period "."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 5 On page 13, at the beginning of line 28, delete "through June 30, 2023"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 7 On page 16, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 9 On page 16, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- On page 21, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 21, between lines 22 and 23 insert the following:
- "(102) Diesel fuel, butane, propane, or other gases used or consumed for
- farm purposes as provided in R.S. 47:305.37(A).
- 16 (103) The use of steam produced through the processing of a raw agricultural 17 product used in a facility predominately and directly engaged in the processing of an
- agricultural product, by a manufacturer as defined in R.S.47:301(3)(i)(ii)(bb) based
- on being assigned a North American Industrial Classification System Code within
- 20 <u>the agricultural, forestry, fishing, and hunting Sector 11.</u>
- 21 (104) Refunds for purchases of tangible personal property by international
- travelers as part of the Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program pursuant to R.S.
- 23 51:1301 et seq.'
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 21, line 24, after "2018" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 25 in its
- entirety, and insert a period "."
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 22, line 4, after "rate of" and before "one percent" delete "one third of" and insert
- 29 "one half of"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 22, line 8, after "rate of" and before "one percent" delete "one third of" and insert
- 32 "one half of"
- 33 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 22, line 17, after "rate of" and before "one percent" delete "one third of" and insert
- 35 "one half of"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 2 On page 22, line 21, after "rate of" and before "one percent" delete "one third of" and insert
- 3 "one half of"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 5 On page 22, line 27, after "rate of" and before "one percent" delete "one third of" and insert
- 6 "one half of"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 8 On page 23, at the beginning of line 28, delete "through June 30, 2023"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 10 On page 26, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 12 On page 26, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- On page 31, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 16 On page 31, line 17, delete "(103)" and insert "(102)"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 18 On page 31, line 20, delete "(104)" and insert "(103)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 20 On page 31, between lines 22 and 23 insert the following
- 21 "(104) Diesel fuel, butane, propane, or other gases used or consumed for
- farm purposes as provided in R.S. 47:305.37(A).
- 23 (105) The use of steam produced through the processing of a raw agricultural
- product used in a facility predominately and directly engaged in the processing of an
- agricultural product, by a manufacturer as defined in R.S.47:301(3)(i)(ii)(bb) based
- on being assigned a North American Industrial Classification System Code within
- 27 the agricultural, forestry, fishing, and hunting Sector 11.
- 28 (106) Refunds for purchases of tangible personal property by international
- 29 travelers as part of the Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program pursuant to R.S.
- 30 51:1301 et seq."
- 31 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 32 On page 31, line 24, after "2018" delete the remainder of the line, delete line 11 in its
- and insert a period "."

34 AMENDMENT NO. 30

- On page 32, at the beginning of line 28, delete "through June 30, 2023"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 3 On page 35, delete lines 12 and 13 in their entirety
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 5 On page 35, delete lines 16 and 17 in their entirety
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 7 On page 40, line 17, delete "(103)" and insert "(102)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 9 On page 40, delete lines 15 and 16 in their entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 11 On page 40, line 20, delete "(104)" and insert "(103)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- On page 40, between lines 22 and 23, insert the following:
- "(101) Diesel fuel, butane, propane, or other gases used or consumed for farm purposes as provided in R.S. 47:305.37(A).
- 16 (102) The use of steam produced through the processing of a raw agricultural
 17 product used in a facility predominately and directly engaged in the processing of an
 18 agricultural product, by a manufacturer as defined in R.S.47:301(3)(i)(ii)(bb) based
 19 on being assigned a North American Industrial Classification System Code within
 20 the agricultural, forestry, fishing, and hunting Sector 11.
- 21 (103) Refunds for purchases of tangible personal property by international 22 travelers as part of the Louisiana Tax Free Shopping Program pursuant to R.S. 23 51:1301 et seq."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 25 On page 40, line 26, after "321(M)," and before "331(T)" insert "321.1(E),"